
  
 

 
      

   
  

 

  
 

    
 

  
 

  
 

 
    

 
 

 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

 

 
    

 
 

 

 
  

   
 

  
  

 
 

    
 

  
   
  
  
  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 

California Department of Public Health 
Food and Drug Branch – Drug Recalls 

CALIFORNIA DRUG RECALL INFORMATION SHEET 
Tennessee Technical Coatings Corp Issues Nationwide Voluntary Recall of Hand Sanitizer

Isopropyl Alcohol Antiseptic 75% Due to Presence of Methanol 

Recall Date Product Description Recalling Firm Recall Reason 

03/07/2022 HAND SANITIZER Isopropyl 
Alcohol Antiseptic 75% 

Tennessee Technical 
Coatings Corp 

Product contains 
methanol 

Recall 
Class Product Identification Distribution Affected Dates 

N/A All lots recalled 
NDC # 76921-000-01 

Size/Packaging:
1 gallon plastic containers 

Batch Numbers: 

00421002 
00422001 
00429001 
00521001 
00622003 
00806001 

Nationwide 
including California 

N/A 

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE FDA WEBSITE 

CDPH Food and Drug Branch 
MS 7602  P.O. Box 997435  Sacramento, CA 95899-7435 

(916) 650-6500 ● (916) 650-6650 FAX
Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov

http://www.cdph.ca.gov/
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CEH/DFDCS/Pages/FDBPrograms/FoodSafetyProgram/FoodRecalls.aspx
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CEH/DFDCS/Pages/FDBPrograms/FoodSafetyProgram/FoodRecalls.aspx
https://www.fda.gov/safety/recalls-market-withdrawals-safety-alerts/tennessee-technical-coatings-corp-issues-nationwide-voluntary-recall-hand-sanitizer-isopropyl?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery
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