

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health



Food and Drug Branch – Drug Recalls

CALIFORNIA DRUG RECALL INFORMATION SHEET

Tennessee Technical Coatings Corp Issues Nationwide Voluntary Recall of Hand Sanitizer Isopropyl Alcohol Antiseptic 75% Due to Presence of Methanol

Recall Date	Product Description	Recalling Firm	Recall Reason
03/07/2022	HAND SANITIZER Isopropyl	Tennessee Technical	Product contains
	Alcohol Antiseptic 75%	Coatings Corp	methanol

Recall Class	Product Identification	Distribution	Affected Dates
N/A	All lots recalled NDC # 76921-000-01 Size/Packaging: 1 gallon plastic containers Batch Numbers: 00421002 00422001 00429001 00521001 00521001 00622003 00806001	Nationwide including California	N/A

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE FDA WEBSITE



